Existing and Proposed Slip Fee Categories

&

45’ slips
50’ slips and over

Proposed 60" and

60’ slips/ end ties
70" end ties

80" end fies

90’ end ties

100’ end ties

Per foot per month.

increase effective July 1,

July 1, 2010
$ 7.55
$ 7.92
$ 8.12
$ 8.30
$ 8.66
$ 9.01
$ 9.24
$ 9.39
$ 9.74

over fee categories

L]
# berths

Based on vessel size or berth size, whichever is grealer,




00Z 0¢ 8unp Uo UBO| 1880 + Jedpund o} paun

BOUBNSS! 0 1800 + 000°/C

G

$

uBO 908

"PBANODO 18A J0U SBY MBID UBD 1SH] 1BI0N
ueweoeidal | euuepy seseyd ¢ 1S4y SoUBULY [8S00INA

/N 0102 "0g 8unf soueleq

paxid %Gy Asels
SIBBA (OF s g
Loz L Adenugp BeQ velg

L
00°000°0S5'S § wunoue ueon

UBGT MyEC

fepowes Buipiing AssjpuByd 10 906 souelld :esoding
00'85£'Z8S L § 0102 “0g sunr eouetey

pexid %% sele
sigaj og sy
500z ‘¢ Aenuep 918Q UBIS
0000070040 % Wnowe ueo

uveo Buipung Aseipueyn

wonansel ueoT 'gas| uebeq 000001 $ 10 suswhed Auc-edipund enuuy BION
Heyp suieals o) sbewep wiois g6 Jiedsy  esoding
RSN R AN S 01L0Z ‘0€ sunr souejeg

PExid %9 sssely
siEsh 07 sy
8007 “0g sunp ||y ueg

1928 AlpuiBuo) ooZ1gees’t $ unoie ueoT

UBOT pung [RIBUSE

TL0Z L 4Bqo00 spus Ayeusd weawikedaid gjoN

wo3 jo wewuedsq sn 4o Aed ‘000005 8L S (S9IBOYILISD 766 SOUBLLSY 19S0dINy

010Z '0g sunp soueeqy
BRI E

sl

| ueEg

WINOWE URoT

(sd09) vonedionied o S/VOULIIS T 2007

00000096V §

0LOT Ad
AIBWIWING STIAISS 100 (] JUCLISIBA




%80T %0202 wC0 e %OS0Z  %ED0Z %P0'ZE %04 4L SBLEBES 0] JUSLUSINeY 9,
%LE0Y %OC6E  %IVBE  %OBBE %YLy  %IESH  %Z8IE ssleleg O] sljjsuag 9%
LLL'pI9'6 [2S'6LS'S PIP'PEES'S 051°960°C 9690867 VIZ 08LY 821298y Sjijsued p ssueleg 2101
292°0£9°'L I86°GSGL LLL'JSGS'L 9BE'CSY'L /8S°80V°L BLOPHYL GPLIBL'L Siijsusd jejoigng
0 g 0 AT AN g%z'08 LSY'BL L0Z'G1 [eniooy Alefeg puz-ies i
0 O 00Z's £ee'e 0ze'L 0 0 [EOIp8iN AlNOY
g5v's 8ZY'6 818 e gLe's G889 9iv's usiuLisy 33 AUNoH
LE8C5 £ZE08 9z0'sy RV 4 Sos'ey FAR A b 68/°8¢ 2UBDIPEIN
L8L'CLL  ©EG'GGL  BZTUGL  9STQYL  TLLBLZ ZEOLEZ 822'90¢ dwsury / dwiogd Yo -sieusyg
3ce'BER LEL'008 908'0L8  BL'6EL  ¥LB'SZ.  ZSLSS.  ¥1L'09S uslusiiey -sljeusy
ZELIYS  L18'€Z¢  ZLG'B8Y  ZEO'9Sy  SLLUEP  JCL988  SE6°L08 souebunsut din -syeueyg
PS4 PEE'GL o08'cL 908’8l i89°71 08561 268's [BoIpSiA seliey
BYY'yy0'y OVS'€96'C £9/°968°C PSLZPO'C LLL'BLS'E GG CEL'E [4: 1 Sssueeyg jejogng
sBuiaeg ybnoung
{ g gee'ey £88°8 LBE'elL 0v8'sL Li0PL noyse) swiy dwog 1O -seueEes
0 g nio'8g 800°'0¥ POVOP 08%°LE 80177 NCUSE]) UOIBORA -s8lieieg
009'60L  00L'L0L  8bZ'06 £L0'6R 88960 L4V Av8'08 BUIBA( -SBLBES
906 2. 18Z'GZL I6Z'€El 9LY'BBY  SLE'L6Y 862789  £59'LJ9 Aunoy -seuefeg
€LE'202°C BSLLEL'S B0Z'¥Y96'Z €5E'06L°Z ZLO'SHO'T 06Z'7ES'T Z08'L88'7 BUi] iind -seleleg
DoS000I  1BEDRD BroY ERDY Bay BRIy DY
Li0e oloz 8002 800Z 2002 800z So0Z

L0181 Jeaf-aaid

sjyousy P SelR|ES JUCILISIEM




i 696 ¢
0008 5 C00vE § 1 000EY § 000y § 100098 $ 1
0956 % DOt 000y ey e ey
SN VSNSRI VSR U
5

e ey s

weEY e

v %i%::?éﬁ%

wemy

100882 100689 § | S9%8S § | 002y &

B i

0008 §

e W

L]

§oams s

C 5 000es § [ D0sey §1 [ 00CBE S | DODEE § | 00CSE § |
T (OO ohe iy e
/ 00bE9 § | 000ES ¢ $ | 00EEy S | 00952 §
00980 § 00VED T oUER R mimE
000ss § | 00168 ST 00CHE §100788 § |
00022 % ) 05°/81 $
00°1S 009EE S[O0CTE S|
0EeES ] IGoE
om,ﬁouw S| 00998 $ | Q0 LEL

00229 §

00'%08 $

Y ovomy oy

00'€6E $ 1 00°L0E § |

uosuedwon seg

S7 fiid

St

S/ Aeadng Buliey §LOZ AiBniged

rEE Y e
Jois et 2

AI0$$E5S04 |

ogiEE epiguesn

15ISIQ HOd ZNniD BlUBEG

JotieE Aviginon

SINT UBS U0
SUEIGUS Lover By
BULRI MOGUIEY

fep sty

10118d JOGIBH SPUBS] [SUUBLD
(BB e wnaie g

nioul oJNgRD Bieg
JoELaEoeny
LEuley sbeup

JBlipue soliessudegs

Ed 81E1g ABg OLOp
Ra oaiin

Labei togiey eimuep

BN eIue
LBIS| BINUsA

0102 L Al abk vouieg ey aiing




CITY OF SANTA BARBARA WATERFRONT DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM
Date: February 18, 2010
To: Harbor Commission
From: John N. Bridley, Waterfront Director

Subject: Fiscal Year 2011 Budget Overview

RECOMMENDATION: Thatl Harbor Commission:

A. Receive a report on the development status of the Fiscal Year 2011 Waterfront
Department operating and capital budget; and

B. Provide comments and direction on the various components of the draft budget
proposal.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Budget Balancing Strategy

As an Enterprise Fund the Walterfront Depariment does not receive tax revenue as is
the case with City General Fund Departments. Instead, the Depariment balances its
budget by reducing expenditures, including capital expenditures, and adjusting user
fees to maintain emergency and capital development reserves at required levels for six
years into the future. Since revenue has stabilized in FY 2010 compared to FY 2009,
the Waterfront Department does not anlicipate the need to cut supplies and services in
the operating fund to the same extent as last year. It is expected that the Waterfront
Department will still be subject to an unpaid 2% week employee work furlough for the
second year in a row (Police and Fire Departments and Harbor Patrol were not
previously subject to the mandatory furlough). As a result of last year's funding and
program shifts from the General Fund to the Waterfront Department (Beach Lifeguard
program, July 4™ fireworks, three public restrooms, Dolphin Fountain maintenance, etc.)
and the upcoming debt service for the Marina One reconstruction, the Department will
leave several capital improvement projects unfunded, and will need to increase marina
fees including slip fees and slip transfer fees.

To meet expenditures, the Department is proposing a 4% slip fee increase for FY 2011,
Additionally, the Department is proposing new slip rate categories for thirty-eight 60 foot
and larger slips and end ties, which have historically been charged the same rates as
50 foot slips. The Department will also need to leave $1.9 million in future capital
improvement projects unfunded 1o keep reserves at minimum required levels five to six
years out.

Staff met with the Harbor Commission Budget Committee (Commissioners Kelly and
Cramer) at a publicly-noticed meeting on February 3, 2010 to discuss the FY 2011




Fiscal Year 2011 Budget Overview
February 18, 2010

Page 2

budget including program expenditures, the potential 4% slip fee increase and the new
rate categories for 60 foot and larger berths. The Budget Committee supported the
concept of the new rate for 60 foot and larger slips and end ties. The Committee also
expressed interest in having staff research and produce an analysis of slip fees by
square footage of the berth and comparing that to the current method of categorizing
slip fees by lineal foot. No members of the public attended the Budget Committee

meeting.
DISCUSSION:

Significant Issues Affecting FY 2011 Budget

The Waterfront budget needs to address operating expense increases as well as
revenue shortfalls. As shown on Attachment 1, the ongoing national economic crisis has
adversely affected property management (percentage rent income and low / negative
Cost-of-Living base rent adjustments), and financial management / interest income
compared to FY 2009. August 1, 2010 marks the beginning of the new debt service
payment of $143,000 to the State Depariment of Boating and Waterways for the Marina
1 loan; the new debt service payment will increase each year and is expected to reach
$422,500 per year by 2016 as the Marina 1 Replacement Project progresses through
the first five phases of construction (6-year cash flow model/ Attachment 2).

Proposed Staffing

The Department will continue to operate with 46 full time employees; no new positions
or reclassifications are under consideration as part of the FY 2011 budget submittal.
However, a Wharf Maintenance Supervisor position was eliminated and a Wharf
Maintenance Crew Leader position was created at mid year FY 2010, resulting in a
minor annual reduction in the salaries & benefits line item. Hourly positions have been
reduced in the Marina Management program due to a permanent staff member
returning from a leave of absence. Hourly positions have been increased in the Wharf
Maintenance program due to the Waterfront Department assuming maintenance of the
public restrooms at the foot of Stearns Wharf and adjacent to the Chamber of
Commerce Visitor Center as well as maintaining the Dolphin fountain. Hourly staffing
levels in the Parking, Harbor Patrol, and Harbor Maintenance programs will remain
unchanged.

Revenue Assumptions for FY 2010

As reported at the January 21, 2010 Harbor Commission meeting, projected revenues
for FY 2010 were evaluated at mid-year using a 3-year seasonally adjusted average.
As of December 31, 2009, (50% of the year) Waterfront revenue is at 54% of budget
and $375,000 (6%) above actual revenue received by December 31, 2008. If the trend
continues, revenue will be at or near budget estimates by June 30, 2010. However, the
extended periods of stormy weather in January and February will have a negative effect
on Property Management and Parking revenue, and revenue projections may fall below
mid-year expectations as a result.




Fiscal Year 2011 Budget Overview
February 18, 2010
Page 3

Revenue Assumptions and Variances for FY 2010

The maost significant variance is the positive variance in the Marina Management / Slip
Transfer Fee line item, which was budgeted at $250,000 for the year. As of December
31, 2009, $300,875 had been received for slip transfer fees compared to $169,500 for
the same time last year. In the Property Management program, commercial and food
service lease revenue is down by $116,000 (5.5%) compared to last year.

Expenditure Analysis

As of December 31, 2009, (50% of the way through FY10) Waterfront had spent
$6,469,547 or 54% (;)f its adopted budget. Therefore, it is anticipated that Waterfront will
finish the year within its FY 2010 budgeted expenditures. Waterfront does not expect
any significant variances in FY 2010 expense projections at the program or
Departmental level.

Program Expenditures for FY 2011

Waterfront Expenditures
by program

FY 2010 FY 2011 Variance Variance
Budget Proposed $10/11 % 10/11

Administration (1) 4,479,057 4,665,722 186,665 4.17%
Property Management (2) 233,358 247,140 13,782 5.91%
Financial Management (3) 196,557 192,070 -4,487  -2.28%
Parking Services (3) 923,100 896,958 -26,142 -2.83%
Harbor Patrol (4) 1,833,413 1,946,595 113,182 6.17%
Marina Management (3) 296,063 279,800 -16,263  -5.49%
Harbor Maintenance (5) 2,649,730 2,694,241 44,511 1.68%
Wharf Maintenance (6) 941,328 953,936 12,608 1.34%
Facilities & Capital Design (3) 254,429 251,551 -2,878  -1.13%

11,807,035 12,128,013 320,978 2.72%

1) Includes new DBAW debt service & $200K increase in Capital QOutlay Transfer,

2} Increase in Advertising & Prormotions line item.
Negotiated salary adjustment.

)
)
3) Salary & Benefits savings due {o furlough.
)
} Janitorial contract, CAM expenses, lot sweeping contract.
)

(
{
(
(4
5
(8) Janitorial supplies & utilities for new restrooms.




Fiscal Year 2011 Budget Overview
February 18, 2010
Page 4

Waterfront Expenditures

Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011

Budget Proposed $10/11 % 10/11
Salaries & Benefits (1) 5,519,627 5,556,390 36,863 0.67%
Supplies & Services 1,963,721 2,027,174 63,453 3.23%
ICS & Allocated Costs (2) 1,368,872 1,317,977 -50,895  -3.72%
Capital Outlay (3) 1,056,105 1,256,105 200,000  18.94%
Debt Service 1,593,441 1,665,998 72,557 4.55%
Equipment & Software 83,500 77,500 -6,000  -7.19%
Special Projects & Community
Promotions (4) 121,869 126,869 5,000 4.10%
Appropriated Reserve 100,000 100,000
Total w capital outlay 11,807,035 12,128,013 320,978 2.72%
w/o capital outlay 10,750,930 10,871,908 120,978 1.13%
(1) Includes 5% furlough.
(2} Refer to attachment 3.

)
(3) Transfers to fund Capital Projects.
)

(4) Beach Lifeguard program & July 4th fireworks (new FY2010).

Potential Slip Fee Revenue- 60 foot slips and larger end ties

All slip lengths between 20 and 50 feet are charged monthly fees based on a step scale
(the larger the slip, the higher the per-foot fee), but 60 foot slips and larger end ties are
subject to the 50 foot rate which is the top of the Department’s current fee scale
(Attachment 4). Currently, a 100 foot end tie is subject to the same per-foot rate as a 50
foot slip. It is logical that 60 foot slips and larger end ties should be subject to a higher
per-foot fee, consistent with all the other slip size categories (20’-50').

The average percentage of fee increase between slips separated by ten feet in length
(ilLe. 20" vs. 30°, 307 vs. 40’ efc.) is 8.5%. The Department recommends establishing
new fee categories in which a 60 foot berth fee will be 8.5% higher per foot than a 50
foot berth, a 70 foot end fie fee will be 8.5% higher per foot than a 60 foot slip/end tie,
an 80 foot end tie fee will be 8.5% higher than a 70 foot end tie, a 90 foot end tie fee will
be 8.5% more than an 80 foot end tie, and a 100 foot end tie fee will be 8.5% more than
a 90 foot end tie. In all cases, 50 foot and larger end ties are the most desirable berthing
locations in Santa Barbara Harbor.




Fiscal Year 2011 Budget Overview
February 18, 2010 LS

Page 5

Revenue Assumptions for FY 2011

For the most part, FY 2011 revenue is forecasted to be flat (equivalent to FY 2010
expected) except line items that may be subject to fee increases (slip transfers and slip
fees). The Department is considering the following fee increases:

Slip transfer fee increase $25/foot (except 20'slips)  $50,000

Slip fee increase 4% $147,000
New rate categories for 60" and larger berths $40,542
Total $237,542

As with previous years, a survey of 19 marinas is being conducted this month to help
determine how Santa Barbara slip rental rates and various other fees compare with
other publicly-operated harbors. The completed survey will be available at the March
Harbor Commission meeting.

Capital Projects

As reported in greater detail at the November 19, 2009, Harbor Commission meeting,
the Waterfront Department will fund $2,555,000 in capital projects in FY 2010. The
replacement of O and P fingers in Marina 1 will be funded by a $1,200,000 installment
of the approved loan from the California Depariment of Boating and Waterways
(DBAW). The Department has also applied for an $800,000 grant from DBAW to
replace the concrete launch ramp in 2011 and 2012. Staff is also optimistic that a large
portion of the $325,000 estimated for the West Beach Dredging can be funded by other
agencies and the sand from West Beach will be used to help replenish sand lost at
Goleta Beach.

Waterfront Department Capital Projects

FY 2011

Marina 1- O & P dock replacement (loan) 1,200,000
Marina Renovation 225,000
Parking Lot Maintenance 70,000
Stearns Wharf Heavy Timber

Replacement 300,000
West Beach Dredging 325,000
Repair Fish Hoist 30,000
Harbor Restroom ADA Remodel 50,000
Replace lift station at Stearns Wharf 15,000
Seawall ADA handrail / sidewalk repairs 20,000
Solar Thermal upgrade 30,000
Launch ramp concrete (grant) 100,000
125 building windows and decking 90,000
Marina 3 ADA 25,000
Waterfront Center Building renovation 75,000

Total 2,555,000




Fiscal Year 2011 Budget Overview
February 18, 2010
Page 6

4. ‘; "
£ g 2
F: e

Staff will present a PowerPoint presentation covering the Waterfront Department budget

development status at the February 18 Harbor Commission meeting.

Attachments: 1. July-dJanuary Year-To-Date Revenue FY09/FY10
2. Six-Year Cash Flow Model

3. 1C8 and Overhead Allocation programs

4. Existing and proposed slip fee categories

Prepared by: Scott Riedman, Walerfront Business Manager



Watarfront Department Revenue
as of December 31, 2000

Aririal , Actual YTD Change from
Description Budget 12/31/2009 2131726008 Frior Year $

Harbor Commercial 866,670 4;’52’ Buz 40‘0,86; /, (33,085) “6.73%
Wharf Commercial 471,929 22 098) -8.24%
SB. Wm@.fr@j{ Senter (Museum) 143457, i ng L 0.61%
Harbor Food Service 807,169 504, 756 0.69%
Wharf Food Service 1,205,056 63‘? f'f“:e;% & 693,504, (61 ,9@9} L 48.94%
SB Wa terfront Center (WF Gri 281,155 2,065 154,788 (2,723) -1.76%
Harbor Cther 136,715 /5,{; 16 ea%} 928 8,088 11.57%
;}‘Eﬁ} Waterfront Center (NOAA) 48,607 24,304 ,gOA’l 0.00%
ice Machin 6,750 7,349 5@,3,53, 2:017 37.83%
CAM 94,000 47,520 47 058 462 0.98%
Miscellaneous Reve 87,549 98,207 21,959 76,338 347.64%
Compensation - | .a;’w;‘i\/ Damags 2,950 (2,950) ~100.00%
Fotal Property Management ﬁ-m%ﬁ@ﬁ?% 2,519,374 é i"?_’i?;ﬁ%“é 363 g : (22’?,@923? «1,56 <’f§ 54.59%
Interest Incom 125,000 136,090 165,477 (29,387) -17.76%
Total Financial Management 125,000 136,090 f - 165, 4?”? 1 29387 )i Ll ?im%f 108.87%
Cabrillo Ezst 815000 4503 31623 10,880 3441%
Cabrillo West 93,000 49,587 ),06 10,523 26.94%
g??éfm‘%ﬂ ©.318302 | 195075 46583 31.18%
S 176,099 100,605 17,711
eddbeﬁmr 178,888 3,58¢ 22,813
LaPlaya East 10,8 06 - (19t
La Playa West 9,933 6,358 9,001 (2,643) .29, 35%
Harbor kot 595,563 331,481 250,610 71,881 27.69%
Stearns Wharf 268,749 119,202 110,223 8,979 15%
W aterfront Parking Permits 323;3&39 100,027 90,396 09631 10.65%
joat Wash Machine 3,750 2,050 2,078 (28) -1.35%
ver/short (50) 50 -100.00%
Cotal F&rﬁamg Services 2,157,597 | 1,417,561 ] 907,736 | 200,825 | 2342%| 51.80%
ive Aboard Fees: 172,000 84,576 86,754 (2,178) ~2.51%
slip Rentals 3,676,785 1,831,28 1,767,729 63,552 3.60%
/ﬁﬁOFF@%b, 700,000 310,659 272,964 . 37,695 - 13.81%
5 7,500 3,770 4,510 (740) L41%
“ghHoier 1 4500 '3«40404{‘, 61840 (3,700). - -BS.74%
ish Hoist 2 1,250 171 397 232.16%
Vharfage & Dockage 1450000 724530 7i0s8 1,385 0 A95%
ilip Transfer Fees 250,000 300 875 1@9 500 131,375 77.51%
lip Waiting List 3,000 ,;960" 13,1200 C(160) 0 -5.13%
ey Card 13,250 7,556 7,192 364 5.06%
iB Moaring Arga Permit 6,250 ~~206Qﬁn~'~4425Q02M L(500) o -20.00%
‘acht Club Hoist 1,659 845 813 32 3.94%
“nus Revenue 95000 483 CBAB3 i (e18) -11.99%
) o , - (10) (107) 97 -90.65%
'otal Marina Management | - 4,990604]  2624532] 2397531] zz?,’e::im:ih 94T%|  52.59%

repartment Total 11,522,348 6,197,554 5822107 375447  6.45% 53.79%

P —— o



L) EIA ISR
SMNYS JIen Ay g
s gupongs:
deaspue s

snusAsy] Sunelade

it

1T

BETY

aInus L3

£ IR WA uen) ppn'n

10T - 9007 sivs L 18351y

SINATRUY ]y




1 pEsE Syt

by anizsay
A3gsuayAenng meﬁwu
AVE( Wiy ueot {7 ssuondun S5y

,M a:zmﬁmé ::é :%ﬁ 3_
STLLG

DM4aa) /s

GOLS /

FEEN siiestg 12 co:m 1S ?: mum%u
muﬁm m ot
110053y 152 5 sup e

d mwa:&mm :a:

lMM.Df

Ea 6'LS

ERbsits
0T : ‘

s1saforg renden

o ww Fﬂwyr




£

D | ©

L0

g
P

ey

3\1}

tnaid s80/AIes SNoUBA J0) LUoHED0 0y (8)

Daseq siuewniedsr o psesa
Bj01UsA 10} LoREDO|R j00di

mocw $89SS0| SNouBA 10] mwm IBACD) Nw,\,
JueusIUiBRW S1U0n08l {2 SHIOMA 1 q»j&

nq 10; 855240 SYI0AA O

N

P

©

[O3y

=

¢
[HORRAw

o | =t

30@@@?@ Lcwm HBUD SHIOAN T )

oneuwlou jeojydeibosy (7}

HI0T sweisAg uonewnoju (1)

£88°09 iB1o 1

/Z6°C69 (6) uoneso|y pesyiang

LGZ'Ch7 (g) soueinsu| Ausdoiy

08t 17/ soueInsu| Aujiger
186°/¢ Old suonesunWwon

=

-
S
s

O+

]
o

(;:} o
Lo
<

<}

€ 080'8¢
0216
BENEE enioy
mmﬂ)\wm(ywh www«til.m

H

M

(G) E

S1S0D 8UOUd pa1eoo|y
) SdUBUSIUIRIN S[DIYSA
qommmmm 301y _m>

$1809 pajeso|y



Hi

H

(SR

i
o
o

rent

Departn

listrative

¥

SR

S

S

> and Permit

ense

¢
<

der

P

inance Pur

i~

i

oori -

ce Progr

V)

urchase C

Progran:




o ve




